TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axiom Systems Limited		06/16/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comptel Communications Limited	
Street Address:	Salmisaarenaukio 1	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811168	AXIOM DELIVERING
Registration Number:	2729928	AXIOSS
Registration Number:	2971142	O2S
Registration Number:	2798464	ORDER TO SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/sabel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Axiom Systems Limited name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0950 source=Axiom Systems Limited name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0951 Company No. 2358771

THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

WRITTEN RESOLUTION

OF

AXIOM SYSTEMS LIMITED

On 16th June 2011, the following special resolution was duly passed as a written resolution of the Company pursuant to section 288 of the Companies Act 2006

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

That the name of the Company be changed to Comptel Communications Limited

Director/Secretary

AZZHYVDV
A17 28/06/2011 224
COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0952



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2358771

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

AXIOM SYSTEMS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to

COMPTEL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 28th June 2011



RECORDED: 06/30/2015



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0953